



NS0-183^{Q&As}

NetApp Certified Storage Installation Engineer, ONTAP

Pass NetApp NS0-183 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/ns0-183.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

A customer has a current AFF ASA A700 cluster and they want to expand the cluster by adding a second AFF ASA A700 HA pair.

In this scenario, which step would be required to accomplish this task?

- A. Install a BES-53248 cluster switch and convert the AFF ASA A700 from a switchless to switch cluster.
- B. Enable ALUA between the two HA pairs to allow cluster backend traffic.
- C. The customer will need to create a separate cluster for the second AFF ASA A700 pair.
- D. Install a Brocade FC switch and create zoning between the original cluster and the new cluster.

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 2

You are planning to install a new ONTAP 9.7 All SAN Array (ASA) into your existing data center.

In this scenario, which cluster configuration is allowed with ASA controllers?

- A. Add the ASA controllers to an existing 4-node cluster with NAS licenses.
- B. ASA controllers can only be added to clusters that have existing SAN licenses.
- C. ASA controllers can only be installed as a standalone HA pair.
- D. Add the ASA controllers to an existing 10-node cluster.

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 3

Which two SVMs are automatically created during the cluster setup? (Choose two.)

- A. admin SVM
- B. system SVM
- C. node SVM
- D. data SVM

Correct Answer: AB

QUESTION 4



In ONTAP 9.7 software, how many different replicated databases (RDBs) exist per node?

- A. 2
- B. 5
- C. 3
- D. 4

Correct Answer: B

Reference: <https://www.storagefreak.net/2017/08/netapp-cdot-ontap-9-rdb-and-cluster-replication-ring>

QUESTION 5

You are preparing for the installation of a new 2-node cluster with ONTAP 9.7 using NL-SAS drives. Your customer wants to use the cluster exclusively with FlexGroups.

In this scenario, which two statements are correct? (Choose two.)

- A. All NL-SAS drives are assigned only to one of the nodes.
- B. A NAS protocol is licensed on both nodes.
- C. A SAN protocol is licensed on both nodes.
- D. All NL-SAS drives are divided evenly across both nodes.

Correct Answer: BD

Reference: <https://www.netapp.com/media/12385-tr4571.pdf>

[Latest NS0-183 Dumps](#)

[NS0-183 Study Guide](#)

[NS0-183 Exam Questions](#)